503292148 05/05/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3338766

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WATERLOO FURNITURE COMPONENTS LIMITED	05/04/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERMETRO INDUSTRIES CORPORATION
Street Address:	651 N. WASHINGTON STREET
City:	WILKES-BARRE
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18705

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14057620

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248 641-1600
Email: davidu@hdp.com
Correspondent Name: DAVID P. UTYKANSKI

Address Line 1: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 828

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3573B-000032-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID P. UTYKANSKI
SIGNATURE:	/dpu/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503292148 REEL: 035561 FRAME: 0561

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Waterloo Furniture Components Limited, 501 Manitou Drive, Kitchener, Ontario N2C 1L2 Canada ("ASSIGNOR") has acquired the entire right, title and interest to United States Patent Application Serial No. 14/057,620 filed October 18, 2013 and entitled, "Simultaneously Foldable Multi-Screen Monitor Arm Device" (the PATENT APPLICATION);

WHEREAS, InterMetro Industries Corporation, a corporation having a place of business at 651 N. Washington Street, Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania 18705 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the PATENT APPLICATION from ASSIGNOR;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the PATENT APPLICATION, the inventions described therein, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or other applications claiming priority directly or indirectly from the PATENT APPLICATION, and any United States or foreign Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights which may be granted thereon, including reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, these rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights, may be granted on the PATENT APPLICATION, and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made, and the right to sue for, and recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of the applications, patents, utility models, or other similar rights, resulting therefrom.

	WATERLOO FURNITURE COMPONENTS LIMITED
	By: Telly Mart
	Peder I Martin
	(Printed Name)
	Its: Besident & CEO (Title)
State of Michigan) County of Kent	ss.
On this day of before me personally appeared the fore instrument and who acknowledged to a free will for the purpose therein set fort	egoing individual, who executed the foregoing me that s/he executed the same of her/his own th.
	Notary Public, Mas Darton
(seal)	Acting in the County Of
	State Of
	My Commission Expires
1945 1916.1	SUSAN BARTON Notary Public, State of Michigan County of Kent My Commission Expires; 5/13/2021 Acting in the County of House

A-2